

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8592-8593 OF 2010

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.MOHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 216 days in filing the statement of case  
is condoned.

The statement of case be taken on record.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master